

ENERGY STAR®, a U.S. Environmental Protection Agency program, helps us all save money and protect our environment through energy efficient products and practices. For more information, visit www.energystar.gov.

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY WASHINGTON, D.C. 20460



OFFICE OF AIR AND RADIATION

July 29, 2019

Dear ENERGY STAR® CAC/ASHP Brand Owner or Other Interested Party,

The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) welcomes your input on the enclosed <u>Limited Topic Proposal for Optional Connected Criteria</u> for the ENERGY STAR® Central Air Conditioner and Air-Source Heat Pump (CAC/ASHP) specification. Stakeholders may provide comments on these proposed connected criteria to EPA no later than **August 29, 2019** to inform the development of a Draft 2 Version 6.0 specification.

EPA will hold a stakeholder webinar on **Monday, August 19**th from **12:00 PM to 2:00 PM Eastern Time** to discuss the Limited Topic Proposal. <u>Please register for this webinar here</u>. Please contact <u>CAC-ASHP@energystar.gov</u> with any questions.

Thank you for your continued support of ENERGY STAR.

Abigail Daken, Manager ENERGY STAR HVAC Program

August Dohn

Enclosures:

Limited Topic Proposal for Optional Connected Criteria

For more information, visit: www.energystar.gov

This message was sent to you on behalf of ENERGY STAR. Each ENERGY STAR partner organization must have at least one primary contact receiving e-mail to maintain partnership. If you are no longer working on ENERGY STAR, and wish to be removed as a contact, please update your contact status in your MESA account. If you are not a partner organization and wish to opt out of receiving e-mails, please contact EnergyStarProducts@energystar.gov. Unsubscribing means that you will no longer receive program-wide or product-specific e-mails from ENERGY STAR.